
2022 Wilkes University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-16   Conf: 3-13   Home: 8-8   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (190), Opp (195)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Boyd (5), Williams (3), O'Rourke (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Pritchard 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(76-87), Williams (20-21), Boyd (18-22), Mullins (10-14), Aurand (9-9), Murphy (7-7), Pritchard (5-7), Hendershott (4-4), Peters (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Pritchard, Rachel .394 24-22 66 11 26 7 0 0 11 33 .500 6 0 6 1 .444 0 0 0-0 36 11 1 .979
5 Cabry, Erin .350 27-27 80 19 28 3 1 2 4 39 .488 10 1 10 0 .429 0 1 3-3 39 56 5 .950
13 Smith, Jessie .257 26-25 70 5 18 2 2 1 10 27 .386 4 1 9 1 .307 0 0 1-1 156 15 4 .977
9 Howell, Nicole .253 29-29 79 10 20 5 1 0 15 27 .342 6 1 13 0 .310 1 2 2-3 34 1 2 .946
27 Sarnak, Tinsley 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
33 Jenner, Cheyenne .571 6-1 7 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .571 1 0 2 0 .625 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Mullins, Hope .500 13-10 12 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .500 1 1 3 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 12 1 .933
22 Radicchi, Allison .375 6-2 8 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .500 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
88 O'Rourke, Nicole .333 18-17 51 9 17 3 0 1 4 23 .451 7 1 6 0 .424 0 0 0-1 25 2 1 .964
31 Burleson, Kayla .333 5-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Calaman, Haylee .318 21-14 44 7 14 3 0 0 10 17 .386 3 3 3 0 .400 0 0 1-1 7 21 2 .933
16 Stauffer, Emma .317 18-16 41 6 13 1 0 1 11 17 .415 6 1 7 0 .392 3 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Aurand, Rhia .306 14-12 36 4 11 1 0 0 1 12 .333 0 2 4 0 .342 0 0 0-0 2 14 0 1.000
18 Calaman, Hayden .286 21-16 49 6 14 2 0 0 7 16 .327 6 0 6 0 .364 0 3 0-0 13 17 2 .938
3 Martin, Jaime .286 8-3 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 0 3 .571
34 Bryfogle, AJ .273 11-1 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 0 0 3 0 .273 0 1 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
15 Boyd, Hannah .267 15-14 30 3 8 0 0 0 2 8 .267 2 0 10 0 .313 0 4 0-0 57 8 3 .956
26 Williams, Caylee-Mae .214 19-16 42 6 9 2 0 0 2 11 .262 8 3 8 0 .377 0 2 0-0 72 7 2 .975
35 Capriotti, Kaylie .208 16-15 24 7 5 1 0 0 3 6 .250 4 1 8 0 .345 0 0 1-1 21 0 1 .955
24 Peters, Bella .182 7-4 11 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 2 6 0 .357 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
19 Hendershott, Sami .182 9-5 11 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 3 0 1 0 .357 0 1 0-0 6 9 1 .938
25 Sherrick, Evan .167 15-12 18 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 23 18 2 .953
7 Endres, Carly .071 16-16 28 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .071 5 0 10 0 .212 0 1 2-2 38 24 4 .939
10 Pick, Marissa .059 12-7 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 2 0 9 0 .158 0 1 0-0 13 1 1 .933
42 Douple, Taylor .000 15-14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .100 0 1 0-0 12 1 2 .867
23 Murphy, Emily .000 5-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
1 Silva, Brianna .000 8-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
11 Marshall, Megan .000 9-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
4 Guedes, Baylee .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Boyd, Haley .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 30-30 765 118 214 34 4 5 95 271 .354 79 17 139 2 .358 4 17 13-17 580 228 37 .956
Opponents .276 30-30 773 114 213 54 6 7 100 300 .388 74 11 126 3 .346 4 28 38-44 571 195 35 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Sarnak, Tinsley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
2 Aurand, Rhia 2.37 4-5 11 10 8 1-0 0 65.0 61 24 22 8 44 18 0 3 .244 0 8 0 0 13
24 Peters, Bella 2.80 2-1 6 4 1 0-0 0 25.0 29 12 10 13 11 5 0 0 .290 4 0 0 0 3
14 Pritchard, Rachel 3.69 1-4 6 4 2 0-0 0 24.2 32 20 13 8 12 5 2 3 .299 1 1 0 0 1
12 Mullins, Hope 3.77 4-5 12 9 3 0-0 0 48.1 51 31 26 25 42 13 1 1 .271 6 1 0 3 9
19 Hendershott, Sami 4.67 3-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 28 16 14 12 13 9 3 0 .322 3 1 0 1 1
23 Murphy, Emily 9.55 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 11 10 8 4 4 0 0 .313 4 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.44 14-16 48 30 14 1 0 193.1 213 114 95 74 126 54 6 7 .276 18 11 0 4 28
Opponents 3.35 16-14 43 30 20 6 1 190.1 214 118 91 79 139 34 4 5 .280 24 17 0 4 17



2022 Wilkes University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Bryfogle, AJ 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Aurand, Rhia 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
24 Peters, Bella 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Murphy, Emily 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
22 Radicchi, Allison 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Marshall, Megan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sarnak, Tinsley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Pritchard, Rachel 48 36 11 1 .979 1 5 2 .714 0 0
13 Smith, Jessie 175 156 15 4 .977 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Williams, Caylee-Mae 81 72 7 2 .975 0 20 1 .952 3 1
88 O'Rourke, Nicole 28 25 2 1 .964 0 0 0 — 1 0
15 Boyd, Hannah 68 57 8 3 .956 0 18 4 .818 5 0
35 Capriotti, Kaylie 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sherrick, Evan 43 23 18 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cabry, Erin 100 39 56 5 .950 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Howell, Nicole 37 34 1 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Endres, Carly 66 38 24 4 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Calaman, Hayden 32 13 17 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hendershott, Sami 16 6 9 1 .938 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Calaman, Haylee 30 7 21 2 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pick, Marissa 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mullins, Hope 15 2 12 1 .933 0 10 4 .714 0 0
42 Douple, Taylor 15 12 1 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Martin, Jaime 7 4 0 3 .571 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stauffer, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Guedes, Baylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Silva, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jenner, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Boyd, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Burleson, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 845 580 228 37 .956 18 38 5 .874 9 1
Opponents 801 571 195 35 .956 27 13 4 .765 8 0


